Come Clean! Neighborhood Litter Campaign

Adopt-a-Container Program Details



Thank you for your interest in the City of Saint Paul's Adopt-a-Container Program.

City provided trash cans are placed at appropriate locations throughout the City for pedestrians to use for disposal of trash in high traffic areas. Any private or other use of a public litter container is in violation of City Ordinance and is a breach of this agreement.

The following are requirements for adopting a litter container:

- 1. The adoption period is for a minimum of two (2) years.
- 2. The Adopter agrees to maintain plastic liners (bags) in the litter containers at all times and keep the surrounding area clear of litter and other refuse.
- 3. The Adopter will remove the filled bags and dispose of them at their own refuse container/dumpster.
- 4. The Adopter will work in partnership with the City to maintain the physical condition of the litter container. If the container suffers from graffiti or other damage the Adopter will notify the Come Clean! Coordinator at 651-266-8866.
- 5. Either party my cancel or make changes to the agreement with a thirty (30) day written notice of intent.

The Adopter accepts the terms of this agreement as authorized by the signature in the appropriate space on the application form.

The designated litter container will have a Come Clean! decal(s) placed on it identifying the Adopter.

Send completed application and any correspondence to:

Kris Hageman Environmental Coordinator City of Saint Paul 25 W. 4th St. 1000 City Hall Annex St. Paul, MN 55102

Or Fax (651) - 266-8855